ITEM NO. MM (In Chamebrs)

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6294 OF 2012

JAGATJIT INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/02/2013 This Appeal was taken up in chambers.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

ORDER

In order dated 31/08/2012 passed in SLP(C)....CC 14235/2012, the words "Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief" shall be deleted, since there is no prayer for interim relief.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

|Court Master