www.ecourtsindia.com

SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6294 OF 2012

JAGATJIT INDUSTRIES LTD.

...APPELLANT

10/09/2015 R.Court-1 Item-8

**VERSUS** 

**STATE OF PUNJAB** 

...RESPONDENT

## **OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was placed before Ld. Registrar on  $5^{\rm th}$  June, 2015 when the following order was passed:-

"Ld.counsel for the Appellant to file affidavit of Valuation.

Inform the Counsel accordingly. List on 10-9-15''

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has not filed Affidavit of Valuation so far despite request.

Service is Complete.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 8TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR** 

Copy to:

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR