## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.6294/2012

JAGATJIT INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

Date: 24-04-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Appellant(s) :

Ms. Vidhi Goel, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Dev Yadav, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As prayed, the appeal is adjourned for two weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)